

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 44 of 2023****KHAIRUN NISHA *versus* SARAFRAJ KHAN****Order Sheet**

04/09/2025	Mr. Amit Kumar Bhoi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anit Gulati, Counsel for the Appellant. Call for the records and post this matter for consideration on admission thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Chandrakant	